## RESOLUTION NO. 19-91 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY	COUNCILMAN	Jemes Singer	ON THE
1746	DAY OF	June	, 1991.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE GREENE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS TO PROVIDE FOR THE PAYMENT OF CENTERVILLE'S PORTION OF THE COST IN THE WILMINGTON PIKE AT STATE ROUTE 725 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Greene County Engineer advertised for bidders for the Wilmington Pike at State Route 725 Intersection Improvement Project, pursuant to specifications prepared by Greene County; and

WHEREAS, the TdM Construction Company submitted the lowest and best bid, and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the City of Centerville to cooperate with Greene County in this joint improvement project, the cost to the City of Centerville not to exceed \$75,000.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby Authorized and Directed to enter into a Contract with the Greene County Commissioners to provide for the payment of Centerville's share in the cost of the Wilmington Pike at State Route 725 Intersection Improvement Project, amount not to exceed \$75,000.00

The second second	PASSED this 17th day of June 1991.
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO	Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
the same of the same	ATTEST:
	Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio
	<u>CERTIFICATE</u>
	The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 19-91, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 1944 day of 1991.
	Clerk of Council
	Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.  Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney